

**BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Dept.

1st. Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Fort

Mumbai – 400 001

Fax No.(022)22723121/2041

BSE:504112

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C-1, Block "G" Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East)

<u>Mumbai – 400 051</u>

Fax No.2659 8237/38

Dear Sirs,

## Shifting of Registered Office of TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited

We wish to inform you that pursuant to TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited, the Company's Registrars and Share Transfer Agents (RTA) becoming a wholly owned subsidiary of Link Intime India Private Limited, their registered office has shifted to the below address:

NSE:Nelco EQ

Name and Address	Contact Details	
	Telephone/Fax	Email
TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 083	Tel.: +91 22 6656 8484; Fax: +91 22 6656 8494;	csg-unit@tsrdarashaw.com

For the convenience of shareholders, the RTA's current office, situated at the following address, will continue to operate for a limited period of time to service the walk-in shareholders:

6-10, Haji Moosa Patrawala Industrial Estate (near Famous Studio), 20, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai 400 011.

The RTA will continue to operate its current Investor centres at New Delhi, Kolkata, Jamshedpur, Ahmedabad and Bengaluru.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully. For Nelco Limited

Girish V Kirkinde

Company Secretary & Head - Legal

A recognised name